Existing Ordinary Shares or New Ordinary Shares and assuming the Alteration of Terms being
effective); (iii) immediately after the full conversion of the New Convertible Bonds at the New
Convertible Bonds Conversion Price only (assuming there being no other issue or repurchase
of Existing Ordinary Shares or New Ordinary Shares); (iv) immediately after full conversion of
all of the outstanding Existing Convertible Bonds at the Existing Convertible Bonds Conversion
Price and the full conversion of the New Convertible Bonds Conversion Price (assuming there
being no other issue or repurchase of Existing Ordinary Shares or New Ordinary Shares and
assuming the Alteration of Terms being effective) is as follows:

Name of Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after
full conversion of all the

outstanding Existing
Convertible Bonds only

Immediately after
full conversion of New

Convertible Bonds only

Immediately after
full conversion of

all the outstanding
Existing Convertible
Bonds and the New
Convertible Bonds

(note 3) (note 3) (note 3)
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Existing Bondholder 1 (note 1) 72,400 0.04 1,116,739,066 60.85 214,358,114 54.58 1,331,024,780 64.95

Existing Bondholder 2 (note 2) 91,550,243 51.30 631,550,243 34.41 91,550,243 23.31 631,550,243 30.82

91,622,643 51.34 1,748,289,309 95.26 305,908,357 77.89 1,962,575,023 95.76

Public Shareholders (note 4) 86,853,810 48.66 86,853,810 4.74 86,853,810 22.11 86,853,810 4.24

Total 178,476,453 100.00 1,835,143,119 100.00 392,762,167 100.00 2,049,428,833 100.00

Notes:

(1) Mr. Lam Ching Kui, the ultimate controlling shareholder, directly holds 72,400 Existing Ordinary Shares.

(2) Chinese Success is a company owned as to 100% by Wai Chun Investment Fund, which is wholly-owned by

Mr. Lam Ching Kui, Chinese Success Limited holds 91,550,243 Existing Ordinary Shares.

(3) Certain percentage figures included in the above tables have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,

figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

– 10 –

(4) Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Existing Convertible Bonds and the New Convertible Bonds, the